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BEFORE THE
DISCPLINARY BOARD

OF THE
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

Proceeding No. 1 2#00 I 08

REPRIMAND

Under the Rules for Enforcement of Lawyer Conduct promulgated by the Supreme

Court of the State of Washington, you have been directed to receive this FORMAL

REPRIMAND.

On August l, 2010, you were suspended from the practice of law. While suspended,

you continued to advise a former client regarding his family law dispute, reviewed documents

that the former client prepared for litigation, and drafted a brief that the former client filed with

the Court of Appeals. Although you did not receive compensation for your services, your

conduct constituted the practice of law as defined in General Rule 24.

Your conduct in practicing law while suspended violated Rules 5.5(a), 1.16(a)(1), 5.8(a),

and S.a(f of the Rules of Professional Conduct [through Rules 1.5 and 14.2 of the Rules for

Enforcement of Lawyer Conduct].

Reprimand
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WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
]^3.25 4h Avenue, Suite 600
Seattle. WA 98101-2539

(206)727-8207

ANDREW F. HIBLAR, JR.,

Lawyer (Bar No. 7648).
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These actions merit a Formal Reprimand. Your actions discredit you and the legal

profession and show a disregard for the high traditions of honor expected from a member of the

Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, YOU ARE HEREBY REPRIMANDED by the Washington State

Bar Association for this misconduct. This Reprimand will be made a part of your permanent

record with the Association, and will be considered along with other evidence regarding any

future grievances against you.

Your privilege to practice law in the State of Washington is based on the finding that

you are a person of good moral character, and on your commitment to abide by the rules

governing the conduct of members of the Association. The Association expects all your future

conduct as a lawyer to be consistent with that finding as to your character, and with a continuing

commitment on your part to the letter and spirit of those rules.

Dated this

WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

I cerrify thal lcauserf a cooy , rn"WY\:'WA
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WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
1325 4h Avenue, Suite 600
Seattle, WA 98101-2539

(206) 727-8207

gt 
day ot Wt+--Q-' ,2013.

Michele Radosevich. President

CERTIFICATE OF SEqI'ICF

the Offrce of Drscinlinary Cnrrnsel and to be mailed

postage prepald on



Memorandum
To: Allison Sato, Clerkto Disciplinary Board r

From: Marsha Matsumoto, Senior Disciplinary Co.rrrr"l df,il

Date: April8,2013

Re: Service of Reprimand onAndrewFrancis Hiblar, Jr.

I am attaching an original reprimand for service on Andrew Francis Hiblar, Jr. I have filed the

duplicate original in the public file.

Thankyou.


